

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	427-	2023	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/6/2	2023			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	5/1/2	2023			Final action:	5/1/2023		
Enactment date:	5/1/2	2023			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	5/2/2	2023						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the public improvement of constructing mechanical, electrical and plumbing improvements at Cudell Recreation Center, Thurgood Marshall Recreation Center, and Camp Forbes; and authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into one or more contracts for the making of the improvement.							
Sponsors:	Danny Kelly, Jenny Spencer, Stephanie Howse-Jones, Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	CAPITAL PROJECTS, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS, RECREATION CENTERS							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 427-2023-Design Build for mechanical improvements to Cudell, Thurgood Marshall, Camp Forbes, 2. Final Version - City Record May 12, 2023 Page 107							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result	
5/1/2023	1	City Cou	ıncil		ap	proved	Pass	
4/10/2023	1	City Cou	ıncil		rea	read and referred to administrative review		

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the public improvement of constructing mechanical, electrical and plumbing improvements at Cudell Recreation Center, Thurgood Marshall Recreation Center, and Camp Forbes; and authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into one or more contracts for the making of the improvement.